01/28/23 at Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA

Arizona St. (15-7,6-5 Pac-12) -vs- Washington St. (10-13,5-7 Pac-12)

Date: 01/28/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::een:dg;l%ce):Pmlzo Arizona St. 24 34 58

Site: Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA Washington St. 36 39 75

Referees: Jim Schipper, Mike Scyphers, Michael Irving

Arizona St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Collins,Frankie * 32 5-13 0-2 6-8 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 3 16

04 Cambridge Jr.,Desmond % 32 5-12 2-4 3-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 15

22  Washington,Warren * 33 4-9 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 2 1 5 3 0 12

35 Cambridge,Devan =3 28 3-9 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 1 8

32 Gaffney,Alonzo * 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

02 Nunez,Austin 30 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 1 5

24  Brennan,Duke 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 0 2

05 Neal,Jamiya 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0

01 Muhammad,Luther 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-56 5-15 15-19 7-26 33 19 9 12 5 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 9-28 32.14 % 2-8 25.00 % 14-17 82.35%

Total 19-56 33.9% 5-15 33.3% 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Washington St. 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Jakimovski,Andrej * 31 7-14 5-10 3-4 4-3 7 3 3 0 0 0 22

24  Powell,Justin & 34 7-14 6-11 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 20

35 Gueye,Mouhamed * 36 3-11 1-2 4-6 7-8 15 1 3 4 2 1 11

05 Bamba,T] = 27 2-11 1-7 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 8

11 Rodman,D] * 24 1-7 0-2 1-1 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 3

31 Houinsou,Kymany 22 3-6 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 2 2 3 1 1 8

03  Mullins,Jabe 14  1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3

22 Darling,Dylan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0

15 Diongue,Adrame 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-65 14-34 13-18 16-31 47 15 11 12 6 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-34 38.24 % 8-20 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 6-14 42.86 % 11-15 73.33 %

Total 24-65 36.9 % 14-34 41.2% 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Arizona St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,WARREN

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

REBOUND DEF by GAFFNEY,ALONZO
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, WARREN
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint)
FOUL by WASHINGTON,WARREN

GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,WARREN

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,WARREN

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
TURNOVER by COLLINS,FRANKIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLINS,FRANKIE
SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ALONZO
SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN
SUB IN by NEAL,JAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,JAMIYA

MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,JAMIYA

SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, WARREN

19:41
19:41
19:26

19:08

18:44

18:41

18:04

17:48
17:27
17:21
17:21
17:21
17:07
16:48
16:35

16:24
16:05
16:05
16:00
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:32
15:09
14:53
14:28
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:14
13:57

13:32
13:29
13:29
13:29
13:29
13:29

2-0

2-1
4-1

4-3
7-3

7-6

9-6
9-8

V2

V1
V3

Vi1
V4

V1

V3
Vi1

STEAL by BAMBA,T]
MISS 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

REBOUND DEF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
MISS 3PTR by BAMBA,T]

REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
MISS 3PTR by BAMBA,T]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS FT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDREJ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
ASSIST by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

STEAL by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by RODMAN, D]
SUB IN by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

MISS 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

GOOD JUMPER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAMBA,TJ

SUB OUT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
SUB IN by MULLINS,JABE

SUB IN by RODMAN,DJ
TURNOVER by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by RODMAN,DI(in the paint)

FOUL by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
SUB OUT by POWELL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BAMBA,TJ



SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, LUTHER
SUB IN by BRENNAN,DUKE
FOUL by BRENNAN,DUKE
TURNOVER by BRENNAN,DUKE

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,LUTHER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,DUKE
TURNOVER by BRENNAN,DUKE

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DUKE
MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
SUB IN by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,DUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,FRANKIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE
MISS FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

STEAL by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,DUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEAL,JAMIYA

BLOCK by BRENNAN,DUKE

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,LUTHER
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DUKE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,WARREN

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,JAMIYA
MISS LAYUP by NEAL,JAMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)

9-11

10-11

12-11

12-14

H2

H1

V1

H2

SUB OUT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
SUB IN by DIONGUE,ADRAME
TURNOVER by DIONGUE,ADRAME

BLOCK by DIONGUE,ADRAME

SUB OUT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
SUB IN by POWELL,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BAMBA,T]

REBOUND DEF by BAMBA,TJ
MISS 3PTR by BAMBA,TJ

FOUL by MULLINS,JABE

REBOUND DEF by RODMAN,DJ
TURNOVER by BAMBA,TJ

FOUL by BAMBA,TJ

SUB OUT by MULLINS,JABE

SUB OUT by DIONGUE,ADRAME

SUB IN by DARLING,DYLAN

SUB IN by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS JUMPER by RODMAN,DI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RODMAN, DJ

MISS 3PTR by RODMAN,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by RODMAN, DJ
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by RODMAN, DJ
MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DARLING,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
FOUL by DARLING,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BAMBA,TJ]

SUB OUT by RODMAN,DJ



SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD, LUTHER

SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

SUB IN by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,WARREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEAL,JAMIYA

SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

STEAL by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,WARREN

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,WARREN

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
GOOD DUNK by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,FRANKIE

12-17 HS5S
12-20 H8
14-20 H6
14-23 HO
16-23 H7
16-25 HO
16-27 H11
16-30 H 14
18-30 H 12

SUB IN by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
SUB IN by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

BLOCK by POWELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
ASSIST by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

GOOD 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
ASSIST by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

GOOD 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
ASSIST by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

TURNOVER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

SUB OUT by DARLING,DYLAN
SUB OUT by POWELL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MULLINS,JABE
SUB IN by BAMBA,T]

REBOUND DEF by BAMBA,TJ

MISS LAYUP by BAMBA,TI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOUINSOU,KYMANY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
GOOD 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
ASSIST by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

SUB OUT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
SUB OUT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
SUB IN by RODMAN,DJ

SUB IN by POWELL,JUSTIN

BLOCK by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,JABE
MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,JABE

TURNOVER by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
SUB OUT by MULLINS,JABE



SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
SUB IN by NEAL,JAMIYA

MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

STEAL by COLLINS,FRANKIE
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)

FOUL by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,WARREN
GOOD 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

ASSIST by NEAL,JAMIYA

FOUL by COLLINS,FRANKIE

GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
ASSIST by NEAL,JAMIYA
FOUL by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

VISITORS: Arizona St.

18-32

18-33

21-33

21-36

24-36

SUB IN by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

FOUL by POWELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
TURNOVER by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JUSTIN
BLOCK by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
GOOD LAYUP by RODMAN,DJ](fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RODMAN,DJ](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
MISS 3PTR by BAMBA,TJ

GOOD 3PTR by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
ASSIST by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.

SUB OUT by NEAL,JAMIYA
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

STEAL by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

GOOD FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE
GOOD FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

FOUL by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint)

STEAL by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
TURNOVER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

20:00
20:00
19:39
19:39
19:18

19:02
18:48
18:48
18:48
18:21
18:01
17:50
17:50
17:50
17:43
17:37
17:22
17:22
17:20
17:12
17:05
17:05

25-36 H11
26-36 H 10
26-38 H 12

28-38 H 10

TURNOVER by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

REBOUND DEF by RODMAN, D]

MISS 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

FOUL by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
SUB OUT by RODMAN,DJ

SUB IN by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
MISS 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

TURNOVER by POWELL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BAMBA,TJ

FOUL by POWELL,JUSTIN



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE

FOUL by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

FOUL by COLLINS,FRANKIE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,WARREN
SUB IN by NEAL,JAMIYA

SUB IN by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

FOUL by GAFFNEY,ALONZO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON(in the paint)

FOUL by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, LUTHER
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,WARREN

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,WARREN
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD, LUTHER
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,JAMIYA

TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,LUTHER

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD, LUTHER
SUB IN by COLLINS,FRANKIE

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,JAMIYA

17:05
17:05
17:05
16:54
16:54
16:47

16:43
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:27
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:02
15:38

15:22
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:13
15:13
14:56
14:28
14:15
14:07
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:51
13:45
13:45

13:29
13:05
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:05

11:59

29-38 HO9

29-39

29-40 H11
30-40
31-40
32-40

H 10
H9
H8

32-43 H11

34-43 HO
34-45 H 11

34-47 H 13

SUB OUT by POWELL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by DARLING,DYLAN

FOUL by DARLING,DYLAN
TURNOVER by DARLING,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BAMBA,TJ

MISS LAYUP by BAMBA,TI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

GOOD FT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
SUB OUT by BAMBA,TJ]
SUB IN by POWELL,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
FOUL by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

MISS JUMPER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

REBOUND DEF by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

SUB OUT by DARLING,DYLAN
SUB OUT by POWELL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MULLINS,JABE

SUB IN by BAMBA,T]

GOOD 3PTR by MULLINS,JABE
ASSIST by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

GOOD JUMPER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS 3PTR by BAMBA,TJ
REBOUND OFF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
MISS LAYUP by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDREJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
GOOD DUNK by HOUINSOU,KYMANY(in the paint)

STEAL by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
SUB OUT by BAMBA,TJ]
SUB IN by DARLING,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

FOUL by DARLING,DYLAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN

GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,WARREN
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,WARREN
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,WARREN

FOUL by GAFFNEY,ALONZO
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,WARREN
SUB IN by BRENNAN,DUKE

BLOCK by COLLINS,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BRENNAN,DUKE

SUB OUT by NEAL,JAMIYA

SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ALONZO

SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DUKE

GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

ASSIST by BRENNAN,DUKE

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN(in the paint)

STEAL by COLLINS,FRANKIE

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DUKE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,WARREN
FOUL by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,WARREN
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,WARREN

36-47 H11
36-48 H 12
39-48 H9
41-48 H7
41-49 HS8
41-50 H9
42-50 H8

SUB OUT by DARLING,DYLAN
SUB OUT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
SUB IN by RODMAN,DJ

SUB IN by POWELL,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RODMAN,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

REBOUND DEF by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

GOOD FT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RODMAN,DJ
SUB IN by BAMBA,T]

MISS FT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BAMBA,T](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,JABE
TURNOVER by MULLINS,JABE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MULLINS,JABE
SUB IN by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

GOOD FT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
GOOD FT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
FOUL by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
MISS DUNK by GUEYE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]



08:51 MISS LAYUP by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDREJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, WARREN --

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint) 08:40 44-50 H6
08:20 TURNOVER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
08:20 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
08:20 SUB IN by DIONGUE,ADRAME
MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint) 07:58
07:58 BLOCK by DIONGUE,ADRAME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
07:58 SUB IN by RODMAN, D]

07:46 44-53 H9 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

TURNOVER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 07:31
07:31 STEAL by DIONGUE,ADRAME
07:26 MISS 3PTR by RODMAN,DJ
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,FRANKIE =
07:07 FOUL by DIONGUE,ADRAME
07:07 SUB OUT by DIONGUE,ADRAME
07:07 SUB IN by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, WARREN 07:07 45-53 H8
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, WARREN 07:07 46-53 H7
06:46 MISS 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDREJ]
-- REBOUND OFF by RODMAN, DJ
06:45 MISS LAYUP by RODMAN,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,AUSTIN --
06:45 FOUL by BAMBA,TJ
06:45 SUB OUT by BAMBA,TJ
06:45 SUB IN by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
GOOD FT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 06:45 47-53 H6
GOOD FT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 06:45 48-53 H5

06:18 48-56 H8 GOOD 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
== ASSIST by RODMAN,DJ
MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON 05:55
== REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED
05:30 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
== REBOUND OFF by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

FOUL by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 05:28
SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON 05:28
SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN 05:28
SUB IN by NEAL,JAMIYA 05:28
SUB IN by GAFFNEY,ALONZO 05:28

05:28 48-57 H9 GOOD FT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
05:28 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,FRANKIE(in the paint) 05:07 50-58 H8
04:42 TURNOVER by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
04:35 FOUL by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDREJ
SUB OUT by COLLINS,FRANKIE 04:35
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON 04:35
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, WARREN 04:35 51-58 H 7
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,WARREN 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JUSTIN
04:17 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON 03:54 54-61 H7
ASSIST by NUNEZ,AUSTIN ==

FOUL by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 03:40

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

SUB OUT by NUNEZ,AUSTIN 03:40

SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ALONZO 03:40

SUB IN by COLLINS,FRANKIE 03:40



SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,JAMIYA
REBOUND OFF by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON, WARREN

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,WARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,FRANKIE

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,FRANKIE

SUB OUT by NEAL,JAMIYA

SUB IN by NUNEZ,AUSTIN
FOUL by CAMBRIDGE JR.,DESMON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,WARREN

GOOD FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

GOOD FT by COLLINS,FRANKIE

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,WARREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by WASHINGTON,WARREN

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,FRANKIE

FOUL by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN

MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,DEVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

54-65

55-65

56-65

56-67
58-67

58-69

58-70

58-71
58-72

58-75

H11

H9

H11
H9

H11

H 13
H 14

MISS FT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

REBOUND DEF by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
ASSIST by RODMAN,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY

FOUL by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]

SUB OUT by HOUINSOU,KYMANY
SUB IN by MULLINS,JABE

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
GOOD LAYUP by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE](in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RODMAN,DJ

SUB IN by BAMBA,TJ

GOOD JUMPER by BAMBA, T](in the paint)

GOOD FT by BAMBA,TJ

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOUHAMED

GOOD FT by BAMBA,TJ
GOOD FT by BAMBA,TJ

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,JABE
GOOD 3PTR by JAKIMOVSKI,ANDRE]
ASSIST by MULLINS,JABE



